

NO. 35359-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RUSSELL EUGENE PEARSON,

Appellant.

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON  
COURT OF APPEALS  
07 JUN -1 PM 1:07  
BY [Signature]

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Frederick W. Fleming, Judge

---

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI  
Attorney for Appellant

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI  
Attorney at Law  
P.O. Box 761  
Manchester, WA 98353  
(360) 876-2736

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1**  
ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ..... 1

**B. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT ..... 1**  
DEFENSE COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS  
ON THE LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSES OF FIRST AND SECOND  
DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER DENIED PEARSON HIS RIGHT TO  
EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL..... 1

**C. CONCLUSION ..... 6**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Washington Cases

<u>State v. Fernandez-Medina</u> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) .....	2
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 95 Wn.2d 616, 628 P.2d 472 (1981).....	2
<u>State v. Pittman</u> , 134 Wn. App. 376, ___ P.3d ___ (2006).....	5
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	3
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 125 Wn. App. 243, 104 P.3d 670 (2004).....	2, 3, 4, 5
<u>State v. Workman</u> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978).....	1

### Federal Cases

<u>Keeble v. United States</u> , 412 U.S. 205, 93 S. Ct. 1993, 36 L. Ed. 2d. 844 (1973).....	5
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	3

### Statutes

RCW 9.94A.510 .....	5
RCW 9A.08.010(2).....	2
RCW 9A.32.060(1)(a) .....	2
RCW 9A.32.070 .....	2
